CGS#N / CGS#P
CYLINDERS / LOAD RETURN
STANDARD FOR HIGH TONNAGE
Where P version cylinders are being used the operator
must always be in a position to observe when the
coloured end of stroke section of the rod appears.
It’s important to drop the pressure inside the cylinder
before disconnecting the quick coupler to avoid problems

mm
H
mm
K
mm
kg
5
49,5
15
7.1
11 CGS5N15 45
- 60/45 30 - 24 19 - 1 - 30
2xM5
10
1
50 35 CGS5N50 80 1.6
80 56 CGS5N80 120 2.4
10
111
25
15.9
40 CGS10N25 72 75
75 45 - 35 19 34 1 4 25
2xM8
8
2.8
50 80 CGS10N50 97 100 3.6
20
198
25
28.3
71 CGS20N25 75 80
88 60 - 45 19 43 1 6 60
2xM10
10
3.7
50 141 CGS20N50 100 105 4.7
100 283 CGS20N100 150 155 6.6
30
309
25
44.1
110 CGS30N25 86 90
102 75 - 55 19 53 1 5 65
2xM10
13
5.5
50 221 CGS30N50 111 115 6.7
100 442 CGS30N100 161 165 9.1
50
496
50
70.9
354 CGS50P50 122 127
127 95 95 80 22 68 1 6 95
2xM12
15
12
100 709 CGS50P100 172 177 17
150 1063 CGS50P150 222 227 22
100
929
50
132.7
664 CGS100P50 141 148
175 130 130 100 22 88 2 9 130
2xM12
17
27
100 1327 CGS100P100 191 198 36
150 1991 CGS100P150 241 248 46
150
1407
25
201
503 CGS150P25 137 146
213 160 160 120 30 118 3 12 130
4xM12
17
38
50 1005 CGS150P50 162 171 45
100 2011 CGS150P100 212 221 59
150 3016 CGS150P150 262 271 73
200 4021 CGS150P200 312 321 87
250 5026 CGS150P250 362 371 101
www.europresspack.it www.europresspack.it 2120www.europresspack.it
CGS#N , CGS#P
C
IL

mm
H
mm
K
mm
kg
200
1984
25
283.4
709 CGS200P25 151 160
252 190 190 150 32 148 3 12 140
4xM16
20
59
50 1418 CGS200P50 176 185 69
100 2835 CGS200P100 226 235 88
150 4253 CGS200P150 276 285 108
200 5670 CGS200P200 326 335 127
250 7088 CGS200P250 376 385 147
300 8506 CGS200P300 426 435 167
250
2424
25
346.3
866 CGS250P25 167 176
280 210 210 170 34 158 3 12 150
4xM16
20
81
50 1732 CGS250P50 192 201 93
100 3464 CGS250P100 242 251 117
150 5195 CGS250P150 292 301 141
200 6927 CGS200P200 342 351 165
250 8659 CGS250P250 392 401 189
300 10391 CGS250P300 442 451 213
300
2908
25
415.4
1039 CGS300P25 173 182
305 230 230 190 38 158 3 12 170
4xM16
20
99
50 2077 CGS300P50 198 207 113
100 4155 CGS300P100 248 257 142
150 6232 CGS300P150 298 307 171
200 8310 CGS300P200 348 357 199
250 10387 CGS300P250 398 407 228
300 12464 CGS300P300 448 457 257
CYLINDERS, LOAD RETURN
STANDARD – FOR HIGH TONNAGE
22www.europresspack.it
C

mm
H
mm
K
mm
kg
350
3436
25
490.9
1227 CGS350P25 180 192
332 250 250 210 39 196 3 15 200
4xM16
20
122
50 2454 CGS350P50 205 217 139
100 4909 CGS350P100 255 267 173
150 7363 CGS350P150 305 317 207
200 9817 CGS300P200 355 367 241
250 12272 CGS350P250 405 417 275
300 14726 CGS350P300 455 467 309
400
4008
25
572.6
1431 CGS400P25 187 199
356 270 270 230 42 196 3 15 230
4xM16
20
146
50 2863 CGS400P50 212 224 165
100 5726 CGS400P100 262 274 204
150 8588 CGS400P150 312 324 244
200 11451 CGS400P200 362 374 283
250 14314 CGS400P250 412 424 322
300 17177 CGS400P300 462 474 361
500
4948
25
706.9
1767 CGS500P25 195 207
396 300 300 250 50 196 3 15 250
4xM16
20
188
50 3534 CGS500P50 220 232 212
100 7069 CGS500P100 270 282 261
150 10603 CGS500P150 320 332 309
200 14137 CGS500P200 370 382 357
250 17651 CGS500P250 420 432 406
300 21206 CGS500P300 470 482 454
23www.europresspack.it
CGS#N , CGS#P CGS#N , CGS#P
A1
mm